HDFS RELATED COURSES

All HDFS students must complete at least 12 credits of Related Courses, at the 2000-level or higher, outside the HDFS department.
These courses are selected by the student, with approval of the advisor, to supplement and extend the course work in HDFS.
Check the course catalog (www.catalog.uconn.edu) for possible prerequisites and cross-listed courses.

Below is a list of suggested courses preapproved by HDFS. No more than 3 credits will be allowed for related fieldwork, internships
or peer counseling courses. Any 2000-level or higher course in the following areas will count as related courses:
ANTH, AASI, AFRA (formerly AFAM), COMM, EDLR, EPSY, HRTS, LLAS (formerly LAMS/PRLS), PSYC, SOCI, URBN, WGSS

ARE
ARE
ARE

AH
AH
AH
AH
AH
AH
AH
AH
AH
AH
AH

ARTH
ARTH
ARTH
ARTH
ARTH

ASLN

BADM
BADM
BADM

CHIN
CHIN
CHIN

COGS
COGS

CLCS
CLCS

DGS

DRAM
DRAM
DRAM
DRAM

EEB

ECON
ECON
ECON
ECON

2150
3260
3434

2330
3101
3133
3173
3203
3231
3234
3303
4242
4243
4503

3010/W
3015/W
3020/W
3050/W
3575/W

3254

3370
3720
3740

3230
3260
3282

2201
3584

2201
3203

4246

3130
3131w
3139
3133

2202

2127
2439
2444
2445

Applied Resource Economics
Food Policy
Environmental & Resource Policy

Italy’s Mediterranean Food and Our Health
Health & Wellness for Life

Cancer & Your Health

Psychology of Workplace Safety

Aging: Implications for the Health Prof.
Program Planning for Health Promotion
Fitness for Health

Disability Law, Policy, Ethics, and Advocacy
Counseling & Teaching for the Health Prof.
Health Care Issues for the Health Prof.
Poverty and Public Health

Art History’s Feminisms

Women & Body Art

Asian American Art & Visual Culture
African American Art

Human Rights and Visual Culture

Women & Gender in the Deaf World

Global Marketing Strategies
Leg & Ethical Environ of Business (BLAW 3175)
Managerial & Interpersonal Behavior

Language and Identity in Greater China
Contemporary Chinese Culture
Women in Chinese Literature & Film

Foundations of Cognitive Science
Seminar in Cognitive Science

Intercultural Competency
Comparative Studies in Cultural History

Contemporary Issues in Human Genetics

Women in Theatre
African American Theatre
Theatre & Human Rights
Latina/o Theatre

Evolution & Human Diversity

Beyond Self-Interest

Urban Development & Policy

Women & Minorities in the Labor Market
Economic Foundations of Gender Inequality

ECON
ECON
ECON

ENGL
ENGL
ENGL
ENGL
ENGL
ENGL
ENGL
ENGL
ENGL
ENGL
ENGL
ENGL
ENGL
ENGL
ENGL
ENGL
ENGL

FREN
FREN
FREN
FREN
FREN
FREN
FREN
FREN
FREN

GEOG
GEOG
GEOG

GERM
GERM
GERM
GERM
GERM

HEJS
HEJS

HCMI
HCMI
HCMI
HIST
HIST
HIST

2456
2474
3128

2214/W
2274W
3210
3212
3220
3318
3420
3422
3605
3607
3613
3617
3619
3623
3629
3631
4613W

3210
3211
3218
3224
3235
3250
3251
3267/W
3274

2200
3220
3240

3251
3258
3261W
3264W
3265

3203
3401

3240
4243
4448
2402
2810
3201

Economics of Poverty
Econ Develop in Lat/America and Caribbean
Economic & Social Human Rights

African American Literature

Disability in American Literature & Culture
Native American Literature

Asian American Literature

Jewish American Literature & Culture
Literature & Culture of the Third World
Children’s Literature

Young Adult Literature

Latina/o Literature

Studies in Latina/o Literature

Intro to LGBT Literature

Literature & Religion

Topics in Literature and Human Rights
Studies in Literature and Culture

Intro to Holocaust Literature
Literature, Culture & Humanitarianism
Advanced Study: LGBT Literature

French Art and Civilization

Contemporary France

Francophone Studies

Issues in Cult Studies, Media, & Social Sciences
French Modernity

Global Culture in French |

Global Culture in French Il

Grammar & Culture

French Cultural Studies

Intro to Human Geography
Race & Food
Medical and Health Care Geography

German Cultural & Civilization

Germans in Africa

German Film & Culture

German Cinema in Cross-Cultural Perspective
Topics in German Culture

The Holocaust
Jewish American Literature and Culture

Introduction to Health Care Management
Health Law and Policy

Clinical and Social Issues in Health Care
Europe in the Twentieth Century

Crime, Policing, and Punishment in the US
The History of Human Rights

Last updated August 1, 2018



HIST
HIST
HIST
HIST
HIST
HIST
HIST
HIST
HIST
HIST
HIST
HIST
HIST
HIST
HIST
HIST
HIST
HIST
HIST
HIST
HIST
HIST
HIST
HIST
HIST
HIST
HIST
HIST
HIST
HIST
HIST
HIST
HIST
HIST
HIST
HIST
HIST
HIST
HIST
HIST
HIST
HIST
HIST
HIST
HIST

INTD
INTD

3202 International Human Rights

3203 History of the Family (HDFS 3423)

3204/W Science & Social Issues in the Modern World
3206 Black Experience in the Americas

3207 Genocide after the Second World War

3208 Making the Black Atlantic

3209 Maritime Archaeology of the Americas

3210 Archaeology of the Age of Sail

3300 Near Eastern Prehistory

3416 Gender & Sexuality in Modern Europe

3418 The Holocaust

3421 History of Modern England

3426 Social & Economic History of Modern Britain
3430 History of Ireland

3463 Modernization of Italy from 1815 to Present
3519 Contemporary America

3520 Social & Cultural History of CT & New England
3530 Asian-American Experience Since 1850

3531 Japanese Americans & World War Il

3541/W The History of Urban America

3551/W Topics in U.S. Legal History

3554 Immigrants & the Shaping of American History
3555 Work & Workers in American Society

3560 Constructions of Race, Gender & Sexuality
3561 History of Women & Gender in Early America
3562 History of Women & Gender in the U.S.
3563 African American History to 1865 (ART 3563)
3564 African American History Since 1865

3568 Hip-Hop, Politics & Youth Culture in America
3570 American Indian History

3575 Latinos/as & Human Rights

3619 History of the Caribbean

3620 Cuba, Puerto Rico, & the Spanish Caribbean
3621 Cuba in Local & Global Perspective

3622 Hist of Gender & Sexuality in Lat Amer & Carib
3660W History of Migration in Las Américas

3674 History of Latino/as in the U.S.

3712 The Middle East Crucible

3752 History of Pre-Colonial Africa

3753 History of Modern Africa

3760 History of Southern Africa

3812 Modern India

3822 Modern China

3832 Modern Japan

3875 Asian Diasporas in the Americas

2245 Intro to Diversity Studies in American Culture
3590, 3584, 3594 Urban Semester

(must be taken concurrently)

ILCS
ILCS

LING
LING
LING

MGMT
MGMT

MCB

3237 Italy Today
3246 Italian Women Writers

2850 Intro to Sociolinguistics of the Deaf Community
3610W Language and Culture
3850 Cultural & Linguistic Variation/Deaf Community

3101 Managerial and Interpersonal Behavior
3239 Managing a Diverse Workforce

2400 Human Genetics

MUSI

NURS
NURS

NUSC
NUSC
NUSC

PHIL
PHIL
PHIL

POLS
POLS
POLS
POLS
POLS
POLS
POLS
POLS
POLS
POLS
POLS
POLS
POLS
POLS
POLS
POLS
POLS
POLS
POLS
POLS
POLS
POLS
POLS

PUBH

PP
PP
PP
PP
PP
PP

SPAN
SPAN
SPAN
SPAN
SPAN
SPAN
SPAN
SPAN

SLHS
SLHS
SLHS
SLHS
SLHS

3421/W

2175
3130

2200
3180
3230

3218
3219
3247

3042
3082
3212
3216
3252
3256
3418
3428
3430
3632/W
3633
3642
3647
3652
3662
3667
3672
3807
3817
3834
3842
3847
3857

3001

2100
3001
3010
3011Q
3033
4034

3179
3201
3204
3205
3206
3207
3214
3265

2204
4245/W
4249
4251
4254/W

Music in World Cultures

Global Politics of Childbearing & Reproduction
Public Health Nursing

Nutrition & Human Development
Experience in Community Nutrition
Community Nutrition (DIET 3230)

Feminist Theory
Topics in Philosophy & Human Rights
Philosophy of Psychology

The Theory of Human Rights

Critical Race Theory as Political Theory
Comparative Perspectives on Human Rights
Women in Political Development

Politics in Africa

Politics & Human Rights in Global Supply Chains
International Organizations & Law

The Politics of Torture

Evaluating Human Rights Practices of Countries
Urban Politics

Race & Policy (PP 3033)

African-American Politics

Black Leadership & Civil Rights

Black Feminist Politics

Latino Political Behavior

Puerto Rican Politics & Culture

Women and Politics

Constitutional Rights & Liberties

Law & Society

Immigration & Transborder Politics

Public Administration

The Policy Making Process

Politics, Society, & Education Policy

Introduction to Epidemiology

Survey Research Methods

Public Policy

Public Policy Research Methods |
Public Policy Research Methods II
Race and Policy

Social Policy

Spanish Conversation, Cultural Topics
Ibero-American Civilization & Culture
Language and Culture of US Hispanics
Contemporary Spanish America
Contemporary Spain

Women'’s Studies in Spanish

Topics in Hispanic Cultures

Lit of Puerto Rico & the Spanish Caribbean

Speech & Language Acquisition

Neuroscience of Cognitive & Comm Disorders
Intro to Aural Rehabilitation

Intro to Articulation, Voice, & Fluency Disorders
Intro to Language Disorders in Children

Last updated August 1, 2018



