HDFS RELATED COURSES

All HDFS students must complete at least 12 credits of Related Courses, at the 2000-level or higher, outside the HDFS department.

These courses are selected by the student, with approval of the advisor, to supplement and extend the course work in HDFS.

Check the course catalog (www.catalog.uconn.edu) for possible prerequisites and cross-listed courses.

Below is a list of suggested courses preapproved by HDFS. No more than 3 credits will be allowed for related fieldwork, internships or peer counseling courses. *Any 2000-level or higher course in the following areas will count as related courses:*ANTH, AASI, AFRA (formerly AFAM), COMM, EDLR, EPSY, HRTS, LLAS (formerly LAMS/PRLS), PSYC, SOCI, URBN, WGSS

ARE	2150	Applied Resource Economics	ECON	2456	Economics of Poverty
ARE	3260	Food Policy	ECON	2474	Econ Develop in Lat/America and Caribbean
ARE	3434	Environmental & Resource Policy	ECON	3128	Economic & Social Human Rights
		·			-
AH	2330	Italy's Mediterranean Food and Our Health	ENGL	2214/W	African American Literature
AH	3101	Health & Wellness for Life	ENGL	2274W	Disability in American Literature & Culture
AH	3133	Cancer & Your Health	ENGL	3210	Native American Literature
AH	3173	Psychology of Workplace Safety	ENGL	3212	Asian American Literature
AH	3203	Aging: Implications for the Health Prof.	ENGL	3220	Jewish American Literature & Culture
AH	3231	Program Planning for Health Promotion	ENGL	3318	Literature & Culture of the Third World
AH	3234	Fitness for Health	ENGL	3420	Children's Literature
AH	3303	Disability Law, Policy, Ethics, and Advocacy	ENGL	3422	Young Adult Literature
AH	4242	Counseling & Teaching for the Health Prof.	ENGL	3605	Latina/o Literature
AH	4243	Health Care Issues for the Health Prof.	ENGL	3607	Studies in Latina/o Literature
AH	4503	Poverty and Public Health	ENGL	3613	Intro to LGBT Literature
AII	4303	roverty and rubile fleatin	ENGL	3617	
ADTII	2010/11	Art History's Faminisms			Literature & Religion
ARTH		Art History's Feminisms	ENGL	3619	Topics in Literature and Human Rights
ARTH		Women & Body Art	ENGL	3623	Studies in Literature and Culture
ARTH		Asian American Art & Visual Culture	ENGL	3629	Intro to Holocaust Literature
ARTH	•	African American Art	ENGL	3631	Literature, Culture & Humanitarianism
ARTH	3575/W	Human Rights and Visual Culture	ENGL	4613W	Advanced Study: LGBT Literature
ASLN	3254	Women & Gender in the Deaf World	FREN	3210	French Art and Civilization
, 10 = 11	020 .	Tomon & Condo in the Dear Trong	FREN	3211	Contemporary France
BADM	3370	Global Marketing Strategies	FREN	3218	Francophone Studies
BADM		Leg & Ethical Environ of Business (BLAW 3175)	FREN	3224	Issues in Cult Studies, Media, & Social Sciences
BADM		Managerial & Interpersonal Behavior	FREN	3235	French Modernity
D/ (DIVI	3740	Munagenar & interpersonar behavior	FREN	3250	Global Culture in French I
CHIN	3230	Language and Identity in Greater China	FREN	3251	Global Culture in French II
CHIN	3260	Contemporary Chinese Culture	FREN	3267/W	
CHIN	3282	Women in Chinese Literature & Film	FREN	3207, 00	French Cultural Studies
CHIN	3202	Women in Chinese Literature & Film	FILIN	3274	French Cultural Studies
COGS	2201	Foundations of Cognitive Science	GEOG	2200	Intro to Human Geography
COGS	3584	Seminar in Cognitive Science	GEOG	3220	Race & Food
			GEOG	3240	Medical and Health Care Geography
CLCS	2201	Intercultural Competency			
CLCS	3203	Comparative Studies in Cultural History	GERM	3251	German Cultural & Civilization
			GERM	3258	Germans in Africa
DGS	4246	Contemporary Issues in Human Genetics	GERM	3261W	German Film & Culture
			GERM	3264W	German Cinema in Cross-Cultural Perspective
DRAM	3130	Women in Theatre	GERM	3265	Topics in German Culture
DRAM	3131W	African American Theatre			·
DRAM		Theatre & Human Rights	HEJS	3203	The Holocaust
DRAM		Latina/o Theatre	HEJS	3401	Jewish American Literature and Culture
EEB	2202	Evolution & Human Diversity	HCMI	3240	Introduction to Health Care Management
			HCMI	4243	Health Law and Policy
ECON	2127	Beyond Self-Interest	HCMI	4448	Clinical and Social Issues in Health Care
ECON	2439	Urban Development & Policy	HIST	2402	Europe in the Twentieth Century
ECON	2444	Women & Minorities in the Labor Market	HIST	2810	Crime, Policing, and Punishment in the US
ECON	2445	Economic Foundations of Gender Inequality	HIST	3201	The History of Human Rights

HIST	3202	International Human Rights	MUSI	3421/W	Music in World Cultures
HIST	3203	History of the Family (HDFS 3423)			
HIST	3204/W	Science & Social Issues in the Modern World	NURS	2175	Global Politics of Childbearing & Reproduction
HIST	3206	Black Experience in the Americas	NURS	3130	Public Health Nursing
HIST	3207	Genocide after the Second World War			
HIST	3208	Making the Black Atlantic	NUSC	2200	Nutrition & Human Development
HIST	3209	Maritime Archaeology of the Americas	NUSC	3180	Experience in Community Nutrition
HIST	3210	Archaeology of the Age of Sail	NUSC	3230	Community Nutrition (DIET 3230)
HIST	3300	Near Eastern Prehistory			
HIST	3416	Gender & Sexuality in Modern Europe	PHIL	3218	Feminist Theory
HIST	3418	The Holocaust	PHIL	3219	Topics in Philosophy & Human Rights
HIST	3421	History of Modern England	PHIL	3247	Philosophy of Psychology
HIST	3426	Social & Economic History of Modern Britain		3 L 17	Timesophiy of Tsychology
HIST	3430	History of Ireland	POLS	3042	The Theory of Human Rights
HIST	3463	Modernization of Italy from 1815 to Present	POLS	3082	Critical Race Theory as Political Theory
HIST	3519		POLS	3212	
		Contemporary America			Comparative Perspectives on Human Rights
HIST	3520	Social & Cultural History of CT & New England	POLS	3216	Women in Political Development
HIST	3530	Asian-American Experience Since 1850	POLS	3252	Politics in Africa
HIST	3531	Japanese Americans & World War II	POLS	3256	Politics & Human Rights in Global Supply Chains
HIST		The History of Urban America	POLS	3418	International Organizations & Law
HIST		Topics in U.S. Legal History	POLS	3428	The Politics of Torture
HIST	3554	Immigrants & the Shaping of American History	POLS	3430	Evaluating Human Rights Practices of Countries
HIST	3555	Work & Workers in American Society	POLS	3632/W	Urban Politics
HIST	3560	Constructions of Race, Gender & Sexuality	POLS	3633	Race & Policy (PP 3033)
HIST	3561	History of Women & Gender in Early America	POLS	3642	African-American Politics
HIST	3562	History of Women & Gender in the U.S.	POLS	3647	Black Leadership & Civil Rights
HIST	3563	African American History to 1865 (ART 3563)	POLS	3652	Black Feminist Politics
HIST	3564	African American History Since 1865	POLS	3662	Latino Political Behavior
HIST	3568	Hip-Hop, Politics & Youth Culture in America	POLS	3667	Puerto Rican Politics & Culture
HIST	3570	American Indian History	POLS	3672	Women and Politics
HIST	3575	Latinos/as & Human Rights	POLS	3807	Constitutional Rights & Liberties
HIST	3619	History of the Caribbean	POLS	3817	Law & Society
HIST	3620	Cuba, Puerto Rico, & the Spanish Caribbean	POLS	3834	Immigration & Transborder Politics
HIST	3621	Cuba in Local & Global Perspective	POLS	3842	Public Administration
HIST	3622	Hist of Gender & Sexuality in Lat Amer & Carib	POLS	3847	The Policy Making Process
HIST	3660W	History of Migration in Las Américas	POLS	3857	Politics, Society, & Education Policy
HIST	3674	History of Latino/as in the U.S.			
HIST	3712	The Middle East Crucible	PUBH	3001	Introduction to Epidemiology
HIST	3752	History of Pre-Colonial Africa			
HIST	3753	History of Modern Africa	PP	2100	Survey Research Methods
HIST	3760	History of Southern Africa	PP	3001	Public Policy
HIST	3812	Modern India	PP	3010	Public Policy Research Methods I
HIST	3822	Modern China	PP	3011Q	Public Policy Research Methods II
HIST	3832	Modern Japan	PP	3033	Race and Policy
HIST	3875	Asian Diasporas in the Americas	PP	4034	Social Policy
-					,
INTD	2245	Intro to Diversity Studies in American Culture	SPAN	3179	Spanish Conversation, Cultural Topics
INTD		84, 3594 Urban Semester	SPAN	3201	Ibero-American Civilization & Culture
	,	oncurrently)	SPAN	3204	Language and Culture of US Hispanics
(IIIust L	ie taken ce	nicurrentiyy	SPAN		
				3205	Contemporary Spanish America
11.00	2227	Halo Tadao	SPAN	3206	Contemporary Spain
ILCS	3237	Italy Today	SPAN	3207	Women's Studies in Spanish
ILCS	3246	Italian Women Writers	SPAN	3214	Topics in Hispanic Cultures
			SPAN	3265	Lit of Puerto Rico & the Spanish Caribbean
LING	2850	Intro to Sociolinguistics of the Deaf Community			
LING	3610W	Language and Culture	SLHS	2204	Speech & Language Acquisition
LING	3850	Cultural & Linguistic Variation/Deaf Community	SLHS	4245/W	Neuroscience of Cognitive & Comm Disorders
			SLHS	4249	Intro to Aural Rehabilitation
MGMT	3101	Managerial and Interpersonal Behavior	SLHS	4251	Intro to Articulation, Voice, & Fluency Disorders
MGMT		Managing a Diverse Workforce	SLHS	4254/W	
				•	
MCB	2400	Human Genetics			